www.ecourtsindia.com

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...... of 2016 (CC No. 5690/2016)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/11/2015 in RFA No. 1941/2012 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

RAJBIR AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with c/delay in filing SLP)
WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 6007/2016

(With (With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 6008/2016 (With (With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 6042/2016 (With (With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8561/2016 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8841/2016 (With Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 6393/2016 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 6395/2016 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 6433/2016
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for
c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
Signature Not Verified

SLP(C) No. 9106/2016 Digitally signed by Rajni Mukhi

Date: 2016.04.12

(With Office Report)

14:47:19 IST

Reason:

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 6558/2016 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

- 2 -

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 6383/2016

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for

c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report) SLP(C).....CC No. 6753/2016 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report) SLP(C).....CC No. 6767/2016 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report) SLP(C).....CC No. 9736-9737/2016 (With Office Report) SLP(C).....CC Nos. 6828-6831/2016 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report) Date : 11/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN For Petitioner(s) Mr. Govind Goel, Adv. Mr. Ankit Goel, Adv. Mr. Nilkamal Datta, Adv. MΥ. Ram Naresh Yadav, Adv. Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, Adv. Mr. Siddharth Mittal, Adv. Mr. Surender Singh, Adv. Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv. For Respondent(s) UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER Delay condoned. Issue notice.

> (Rajni Mukhi) SR. P.A.

(Renu Diwan) COURT MASTER